
Women's Individual Results

Women's 5K Race - Nov. 13, 1999 at Beau Pre Golf Course - McKinleyville

 Pos    Entrant # Name              GR  Affiliation                     Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1    223  Rosemarie Lagunas          West Valley                     19:39
   2    134  Kathy Lenno                Hartnell College                20:32
   3    196  Melina Brambila            College of the Sequoias  21:30
   4    166  Veronica Herandez          Modesto JC                      21:52
   5    51   Pam Johnson                DeAnza College                  21:56
   6    306  Katie Moriarty             Sierra College   22:06
   7    266  Donna Hindshaw             Skyline JC                      22:08
   8    136  Amanda Vielbaum            Hartnell College                22:15
   9    227  Mary Vidovich              West Valley                     22:17
  10    135  Amy Briley                 Hartnell College                22:29
  11    197  Kristie Gonzales           College of the Sequoias  22:34
  12    170  Michelle Phipps            Modesto JC                      22:38
  13    182  Nicole Amaral              Cabrillo   22:46
  14    104  Nancy Montemayor           Fresno City                     22:50
  15    315  Oralia Coon                Chabot College                  23:01
  16    55   Christina Van Mater        DeAnza College                  23:03
  17    267  Lydia Church               Skyline JC                      23:14
  18    169  Sonya Oviedo               Modesto JC                      23:16
  19    336  Kathy Kopinski             San Joaquin Delta               23:22
  20    333  Susanna Wall               San Joaquin Delta               23:22
  21    304  Sarah Knapp                Sierra College   23:25
  22    137  Jennifer Tunstall          Hartnell College                23:27
  23    138  Monica Nicholson           Hartnell College                23:29
  24    105  Kathy Chaffee              Fresno City                     23:35
  25    222  Veronica Garcia            West Valley                     23:38
  26    38   Sarah Joseph               Shasta College                  23:43
  27    68   Allison Beatty             American River                  23:45
  28    70   Shriley Coughenour         American River                  23:48
  29    139  Carolina Pereira           Hartnell College                23:51
  30    302  Rachel Brumfield           Sierra College   23:57
  31    27   Debbie Bittle              Butte College   24:00
  32    332  Lelsie Chandler            San Joaquin Delta               24:00
  33    106  Valerie Lawrence           Fresno City                     24:02
  34    52   Lizbeth Melgoza            DeAnza College                  24:10
  35    172  Karen Rich                 Modesto JC                      24:14
  36    168  Jessica Yonan              Modesto JC                      24:16
  37    243  Jessica Carter             Monterey Peninsula              24:16
  38    337  Alma Verduzco              San Joaquin Delta               24:18
  39    198  Kassia Regehr              College of the Sequoias  24:19
  40    269  Kristen Mone               Skyline JC                      24:21
  41    316  Mary Pastore               Chabot College                  24:22
  42    73   Sarah Wellings             American River                  24:23
  43    40   Amanda Hutchings           Shasta College                  24:26
  44    122  Teresa Guardado            San Jose City                   24:26
  45    183  Allison Grant              Cabrillo   24:32
  46    211  Martha Warren              Sacramento City                 24:35
  47    107  Jenny Hays                 Fresno City                     24:36
  48    282  Sarah Duclos               Santa Rosa JC                   24:40
  49    11   Kate Tranberg              College of the Redwoods  24:45
  50    284  Niki La Freniere           Santa Rosa JC                   24:48
  51    288  Janet Seman                Santa Rosa JC                   24:49
  52    210  Kathy Quach                Sacramento City                 24:49
  53    247  Kathy Shimada              Monterey Peninsula              24:50
  54    124  Andrea Vasquez             San Jose City                   24:55
  55    209  Lettie Page                Sacramento City                 24:58
  56    287  Nancy Trimble              Santa Rosa JC                   25:01
  57    41   Kristin Clark              Shasta College                  25:02
  58    268  Peggy Cooper               Skyline JC                      25:02
  59    39   Cassandra Fairall          Shasta College                  25:04
  60    307  Jennifer Pantoja           Sierra College   25:05
  61    89   Aleyda Barrientos          CC San Francisco  25:11
  62    57   Jen Wykoff                 DeAnza College                  25:12
  63    140  Marie Bautista             Hartnell College                25:12
  64    171  Melissa Requerjo           Modesto JC                      25:15
  65    259  Anastasia Sohrakoff        Yuba College   25:16
  66    283  Michelle Finch             Santa Rosa JC                   25:29
  67    108  Veronica Estrada           Fresno City                     25:34
  68    71   Sarah Hodder               American River                  25:44



  69    53   Dana Sears                 DeAnza College                  25:44
  70    317  Vicki Bigelow              Chabot College                  25:46
  71    334  Bertha Escobar             San Joaquin Delta               25:48
  72    285  Katie Lupole               Santa Rosa JC                   25:50
  73    109  Gina Dawson                Fresno City                     25:51
  74    72   Melanie                    American River                  25:52
  75    87   Kinchen Tan                CC San Francisco  25:53
  76    167  Bergann Montes             Modesto JC                      25:54
  77    43   Blair Caley                Shasta College                  25:56
  78    21   Karlie Cooper              Las Positas College             25:58
  79    318  Aileen Hernandez           Chabot College                  26:05
  80    340  Katrina Powers             College of Marin  26:06
  81    19   Annie Branco               Las Positas College             26:13
  82    151  Ruth Dowling               Diablo Valley   26:16
  83    245  Christina Chappell         Monterey Peninsula              26:18
  84    244  Michelle Castell           Monterey Peninsula              26:24
  85    74   Alison Williams            American River                  26:25
  86    234  Allison Foddrell           Lake Tahoe CC   26:34
  87    88   Tanya Travinsky            CC San Francisco  26:38
  88    69   Megan Cook                 American River                  26:38
  89    121  Ana Guardado               San Jose City                   26:39
  90    342  Amee Bloomfield            College of Marin  26:39
  91    185  Heather Mazanek            Cabrillo   26:40
  92    341  Diane Panelli              College of Marin  26:43
  93    319  Patricia Banks             Chabot College                  26:52
  94    123  Celina Perez               San Jose City                   26:55
  95    206  Janell Cummings            Sacramento City                 27:16
  96    224  Beverly Penn               West Valley                     27:17
  97    120  Tiffini Castech            San Jose City                   27:17
  98    153  Michelle Finlayson         Diablo Valley   27:25
  99    22   Vanna Nget                 Las Positas College             27:31
 100    119  Diana Bravo                San Jose City                   27:36
 101    28   Sara Sipes                 Butte College   27:41
 102    207  Jackie Dalton              Sacramento City                 27:50
 103    226  Jennifer Tuff              West Valley                     28:01
 104    54   Skye Standish              DeAnza College                  28:01
 105    152  Melissa Ridings            Diablo Valley   28:09
 106    56   Anne Marie Weiss           DeAnza College                  28:11
 107    345  Jennifer Peacock           Butte College   28:17
 108    225  Lina Pimentel              West Valley                     28:18
 109    271  Susan Yasuhara             Skyline JC                      28:26
 110    44   Jessica O'Connor           Shasta College                  28:38
 111    246  Beth Miller                Monterey Peninsula              29:15
 112    116  Charlotte Johnson          Merced College   29:23
 113    270  Lee Rudin                  Skyline JC                      29:27
 114    42   Sonja Kloppenburg          Shasta College                  29:51 
 115    23   Genevieve Handy            Las Positas College             29:57
 116    208  Lucky Kao                  Sacramento City                 30:18
 117    236  Jenna Kramer               Lake Tahoe CC   30:24
 118    235  Patty Martinez             Lake Tahoe CC   31:00
 119    24   Tiffany Kum                Las Positas College             31:11
 120    186  Pearl Vickers              Cabrillo   31:19
 121    154  Mirna Cabezas              Diablo Valley   32:34
 122    346  Keisha Pittman             CC San Francisco  32:40
 123    357  Carol Cohen                Merritt College   33:56

Women's Team Results

----------- Clerk of the Course  (c)1993 Tournament Specialists -----------------
Place   Affiliation                    Total      1    2    3    4    5  (6    7 )
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1    Hartnell College                  51 =    2    6    8   17   18   24   51
   2    Modesto JC                        83 =    3    9   14   28   29   52   62
   3    San Joaquin Delta                145 =   15   16   25   31   58
   4    Fresno City                      147 =   10   19   26   38   54   60
   5    DeAnza College                   149 =    4   12   27   50   56   81   82
   6    Skyline JC                       182 =    5   13   32   48   84   87
   7    West Valley                      183 =    1    7   20   75   80   83
   8    American River                   195 =   22   23   34   55   61   69   70



   9    Shasta College                   215 =   21   35   47   49   63   85   88
  10    Santa Rosa JC                    219 =   39   40   41   46   53   59
  11    Chabot College                   238 =   11   33   57   65   72
  12    Sacramento City                  277 =   37   42   45   74   79   90
  13    Monterey Peninsula               294 =   30   43   67   68   86
  14    San Jose City                    300 =   36   44   71   73   76   78
  15    Las Positas College              387 =   64   66   77   89   91

State Meet Qualifiers

---------- Clerk of the Course  (c)1993 Tournament Specialists ----------
 Pos    Entrant #  Name              GR   Score   Time       Team Data
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  78     21   Karlie Cooper                 64    25:58      Las Positas College
  81     19   Annie Branco                  66    26:13      Las Positas College
  99     22   Vanna Nget                    77    27:31      Las Positas College
 115     23   Genevieve Handy               89    29:57      Las Positas College
  21     304  Sarah Knapp                         23:25      Sierra College
  31     27   Debbie Bittle                       24:00      Butte College
 101     28   Sara Sipes                          27:41      Butte College
 107     345  Jennifer Peacock                    28:17      Butte College
  61     89   Aleyda Barrientos                   25:11      CC San Francisco
  75     87   Kinchen Tan                         25:53      CC San Francisco
  87     88   Tanya Travinsky                     26:38      CC San Francisco
  39     198  Kassia Regehr                       24:19      College of the Sequoias
  86     234  Allison Foddrell                    26:34      Lake Tahoe CC
 112     116  Charlotte Johnson                   29:23      Merced College
  82     151  Ruth Dowling                        26:16      Diablo Valley
  98     153  Michelle Finlayson                  27:25      Diablo Valley
 105     152  Melissa Ridings                     28:09      Diablo Valley
  80     340  Katrina Powers                      26:06      College of Marin
  13     182  Nicole Amaral                       22:46      Cabrillo
  45     183  Allison Grant                       24:32      Cabrillo
  91     185  Heather Mazanek                     26:40      Cabrillo
   6     306  Katie Moriarty                      22:06      Sierra College
   3     196  Melina Brambila                     21:30      College of the Sequoias
  11     197  Kristie Gonzales                    22:34      College of the Sequoias
  65     259  Anastasia Sohrakoff                 25:16      Yuba College
  49     11   Kate Tranberg                       24:45      College of the Redwoods
  30     302  Rachel Brumfield                    23:57      Sierra College
  60     307  Jennifer Pantoja                    25:05      Sierra College
  90     342  Amee Bloomfield                     26:39      College of Marin
  92     341  Diane Panelli                       26:43      College of Marin










